BID TABULATION

CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

MAJOR THOROUGHFARE PROGRAM MILL & OVERLAY PROGRAM

2023 ANNUAL TERM BID - BID No. 2023-008PW

BID DATE: 04/14/2023

BASE BID				FALCON CONSTRUCTION		COOK & SON		MURPHREE PAVING		APAC-MISSISSIPPI	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Cold Milling, All Depths	SY	47,700	\$3.25	\$ 155,025.00	\$3.10	\$ 147,870.00	\$4.25	\$ 202,725.00	\$4.25	\$ 202,725.00
2	Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5 mm Mix	TON	5,300	\$140.00	\$ 742,000.00	\$159.00	\$ 842,700.00	\$149.95	\$ 794,735.00	\$160.00	\$ 848,000.00
3	Granular Shoulder Material, In Place	CY	500	\$70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Cont. White	LF	1,000	\$1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.50	\$ 500.00	\$0.55	\$ 550.00	\$0.55	\$ 550.00
5	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Cont. Yellow	LF	10,000	\$1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$0.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$0.55	\$ 5,500.00	\$0.55	\$ 5,500.00
6	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White/Yellow	LF	10,000	\$1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$0.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$0.55	\$ 5,500.00	\$0.55	\$ 5,500.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 953,025.00		\$ 1,033,570.00		\$ 1,044,010.00		\$ 1,082,275.00

Prepared By: DabbsCorporation